
Newport High School HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 10:11 PM  11/6/2021  Page 1

2021 Girls 4A District IV  VIII Championships

Kelso High School

Results
 
#401  Women 200 Yard Medley Relay

Pool Record: 1:51.82 2019* Camas High School

M Kamenko, C Deringer, B Segall, P Lesser

Meet Record: 1:51.82 2019! Camas High School

M Kamenko, C Deringer, B Segall, P Lesser

State Qual: 1:53.50#

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

U1 1:53.25#   32.0

Annette Chang 11 Jean Lin 11

Joli Fong 10 Nicole Adams 11

27.69 32.11 26.3827.07

CAM2 1:57.48   26.0

Karli Kiesenhofer 10 Campbell Deringer 11

Sydney King 11 Sophia Wade 10

30.71 30.88 25.5830.31

HAN3 1:57.54   24.0

Cameron Rutherford 12 Anikka Peterson 9

Chamelle Abringe 12 Noelle Landon 10

29.89 33.83 25.9027.92

RICH4 2:01.14   22.0

Sydney Willford 12 Greta Varga 11

Bryn McGinnis 12 Malia Ciolli 10

30.51 35.43 28.0827.12

SKY5 2:05.20   20.0

Taylor Trahan 11 Sophie Cadran 12

Jordan Moore 11 Hannah Hammack 12

31.47 36.70 28.3828.65

CHI6 2:23.57   18.0

Kenzie Gress 9 Ashlin Blair 9

Sidney Leavens 11 Gracie Bolson 11

36.30 39.71 32.9534.61

 
#401  Women 200 Yard Medley Relay

Pool Record: 1:51.82 2019* Camas High School

M Kamenko, C Deringer, B Segall, P Lesser

Meet Record: 1:51.82 2019! Camas High School

M Kamenko, C Deringer, B Segall, P Lesser

State Qual: 1:53.50#

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

U1 1:55.95 q

Annette Chang 11 Jean Lin 11

Joli Fong 10 Nicole Adams 11

28.58 32.88 26.7627.73

CAM2 2:00.82 q

Karli Kiesenhofer 10 Campbell Deringer 11

Sydney King 11 Sophia Wade 10

31.54 30.77 26.9431.57

RICH3 2:01.03 q

Sydney Willford 12 Greta Varga 11

Bryn McGinnis 12 Malia Ciolli 10

30.44 35.45 27.7827.36

HAN4 2:01.15 q

Cameron Rutherford 12 LillyAnn Vo 12

Chamelle Abringe 12 Anikka Peterson 9

29.75 35.63 27.3828.39

SKY5 2:07.17 q

Taylor Trahan 11 Sophie Cadran 12

Jordan Moore 11 Hannah Hammack 12

32.64 36.69 27.9129.93

CHI6 2:20.95 q

Kenzie Gress 9 Gracie Bolson 11

Sidney Leavens 11 Ashlin Blair 9

37.19 37.83 32.0633.87

KAM--- DQ

Anna St. Hilaire 10 Kaylee Czirr 12

Olivia Meek 10 Nicole Ockey 12

36.28 37.86 27.5632.52

 
#402  Women 200 Yard Free

Pool Record: 1:54.01 2017* Claire Schaef

Meet Record: 1:54.01 2017! Claire Schaef

State Qual: 1:59.70#

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BG 11Nina Uchtmann1 2:05.30   16.0

29.05 32.20 31.7632.29

RICH 12Sydney Willford2 2:05.41   13.0

28.77 31.96 32.1532.53

HAN 12Chamelle Abringe3 2:05.61   12.0

29.24 31.98 31.9632.43

HAN  9Anikka Peterson4 2:07.67   11.0

29.30 32.46 32.1633.75

CAM 11Sydney King5 2:07.74   10.0

29.36 31.84 33.7232.82

CAM 9Lila McGeachy6 2:09.87   9.0

29.36 33.03 33.6433.84

B - Final

CAM 10Sophia Wade7 2:11.72   7.0

30.40 34.13 32.5934.60

U 11Nicole Adams8 2:12.16   5.0

30.02 33.47 33.8034.87

U 10Marley Johnsen9 2:13.45   4.0

29.99 33.46 34.4835.52

CAM 11Jennifer Gonzales Corona10 2:13.47   3.0

30.26 33.31 34.8635.04

U 11Kylie Mitcheltree11 2:13.53   2.0

30.27 34.36 34.3434.56

RICH 12Beatrice Raugei12 2:14.17   1.0

30.16 33.38 35.1435.49

 
#402  Women 200 Yard Free

Pool Record: 1:54.01 2017* Claire Schaef

Meet Record: 1:54.01 2017! Claire Schaef

State Qual: 1:59.70#

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

RICH 12Sydney Willford1 2:05.87 q

29.39 32.49 31.6532.34

HAN 12Chamelle Abringe2 2:06.28 q

29.98 32.57 31.0732.66

BG 11Nina Uchtmann3 2:07.09 q

29.06 31.86 32.8433.33

CAM 11Sydney King4 2:08.13 q

29.57 31.86 33.4333.27

CAM 9Lila McGeachy5 2:09.15 q

29.14 32.99 33.0533.97

HAN  9Anikka Peterson6 2:09.24 q

29.57 32.49 32.4434.74

U 11Nicole Adams7 2:09.26 q

29.22 32.05 34.6333.36

CAM 10Sophia Wade8 2:11.77 q

29.84 33.50 34.1834.25

U 10Marley Johnsen9 2:13.69 q

29.91 33.14 35.9234.72

U 11Kylie Mitcheltree10 2:14.53 q

29.72 33.41 36.0935.31

CAM 11Jennifer Gonzales Corona11 2:14.69 q

30.40 33.66 35.3235.31

RICH 12Beatrice Raugei12 2:15.86 q

29.55 33.31 36.6836.32

RICH 10Malia Ciolli13 2:16.13

30.11 33.30 35.3537.37

BG 10Lily Cooper14 2:16.77

31.91 34.07 34.8635.93

CAM 11Grace Duffey15 2:17.51

30.37 34.28 36.7136.15

CAM 9Amy Lewis16 2:24.02

31.53 36.18 37.5538.76

HAN 11Olivia Dobson17 2:24.25

32.67 35.56 38.4237.60

PASC 11Emma Sital18 2:24.27

30.79 36.52 37.9838.98

HAN 12Jenna Wade19 2:24.32

31.12 36.78 37.9738.45

RICH  9Isabelle Vetter20 2:24.78

32.17 36.39 37.9238.30

SKY 12Sophie Cadran21 2:24.98

32.54 36.12 38.1138.21

RICH 11Myah Genetti22 2:31.41

32.32 1:18.43 41.87

CAM 10Jenna Harris23 2:37.46

36.08 39.87 40.5041.01

 
#403  Women 200 Yard IM

Pool Record: 2:07.27 2010* Jessica Bottelberghe

Meet Record: 2:12.63 2001! Anna Grant

State Qual: 2:13.50#

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CAM 11Campbell Deringer1 2:17.77   16.0

29.57 36.85 33.1038.25

U 11Jean Lin2 2:20.79   13.0

30.15 35.67 34.8440.13

SKY 11Jordan Moore3 2:24.19   12.0

30.78 37.33 33.0443.04
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2021 Girls 4A District IV  VIII Championships

Kelso High School

Results
A - Final ...   (#403  Women 200 Yard IM)

CAM 10Karli Kiesenhofer4 2:28.12   11.0

33.31 37.42 33.4743.92

U 11Christine Chang5 2:30.27   10.0

31.37 37.57 35.7345.60

SKY 11Taylor Trahan6 2:33.01   9.0

34.21 38.47 34.9245.41

B - Final

CAM 11Jaimie Choi7 2:33.41   7.0

32.42 39.11 35.7946.09

CAM 10Heather Wu8 2:37.08   5.0

34.20 40.31 38.4944.08

RICH  9Kaitlyn Prigge9 2:38.98   4.0

33.84 41.30 36.2247.62

HAN 10Bridget Rutherford10 2:39.34   3.0

34.01 38.29 38.5448.50

HAN  9Audrey Xu11 2:40.32   2.0

36.09 40.55 38.5245.16

U 11Minami Eigelberner12 2:42.79   1.0

35.12 42.86 37.1747.64

 
#403  Women 200 Yard IM

Pool Record: 2:07.27 2010* Jessica Bottelberghe

Meet Record: 2:12.63 2001! Anna Grant

State Qual: 2:13.50#

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CAM 11Campbell Deringer1 2:17.00 q

29.51 36.61 32.7338.15

U 11Jean Lin2 2:21.75 q

29.74 36.14 35.0740.80

SKY 11Jordan Moore3 2:28.32 q

32.03 39.13 33.9943.17

CAM 10Karli Kiesenhofer4 2:31.29 q

33.61 36.84 36.1644.68

U 11Christine Chang5 2:32.45 q

32.70 38.33 35.9045.52

SKY 11Taylor Trahan6 2:33.85 q

34.21 38.76 35.3845.50

CAM 11Jaimie Choi7 2:36.03 q

32.80 39.03 36.9847.22

RICH  9Kaitlyn Prigge8 2:36.55 q

33.79 40.22 36.7645.78

CAM 10Heather Wu9 2:38.41 q

34.24 40.89 38.1245.16

HAN  9Audrey Xu10 2:39.55 q

35.00 39.63 39.1545.77

HAN 10Bridget Rutherford11 2:40.36 q

34.39 39.37 37.5249.08

U 11Minami Eigelberner12 2:42.99 q

35.34 42.23 37.9647.46

KAM 10Anna St. Hilaire13 2:47.85

37.60 40.26 38.2851.71

PASC  9Madison Edwards14 2:48.38

34.00 42.25 41.5750.56

RICH 10Victoria Coffman15 2:48.65

2:08.81 39.60 15.41

RICH 12Ellie Hunter16 2:50.51

2:12.92 37.30 44.08

CAM 12Madison Palek17 2:52.60

37.32 43.57 43.0748.64

CAM 9Issie Dean18 2:54.71

37.52 41.48 44.0751.64

CAM 10Zoe Dougher19 2:56.11

35.48 1:37.40 0.2143.02

RICH 11Greta Varga--- DQ

35.32 39.43 36.6342.81

HAN 12Cameron Rutherford--- DQ

30.51 34.37 35.7444.65

 
#404  Women 50 Yard Free

Pool Record: 24.16 2016* Paige Gardner

Meet Record: 24.16 2016! Paige Gardner

State Qual: 25.00#

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

U 11Annette Chang1 24.57#   16.0

HAN 10Noelle Landon2 25.70   13.0

U 12Ariel Ammentorp3 26.43   12.0

CAM 10Zoe Chapin4 26.97   11.0

U  9Joanne Lin5 27.35   10.0

KAM 12Nicole Ockey6 27.44   9.0

B - Final

HAN 11Sydney Karspeck7 27.35   7.0

KAM 12Kaylee Czirr8 27.76   5.0

CAM 11Sydney King9 27.78   4.0

RICH 11Anna Brehm10 28.01   3.0

CAM 12Avery Deringer11 28.13   2.0

SKY 12Hannah Hammack12 28.62   1.0

 
#404  Women 50 Yard Free

Pool Record: 24.16 2016* Paige Gardner

Meet Record: 24.16 2016! Paige Gardner

State Qual: 25.00#

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

U 11Annette Chang1 25.00# q

HAN 10Noelle Landon2 25.33 q

U 12Ariel Ammentorp3 26.77 q

CAM 10Zoe Chapin4 27.15 q

KAM 12Nicole Ockey5 27.21 q

U  9Joanne Lin6 27.59 q

HAN 11Sydney Karspeck7 27.64 q

RICH 11Anna Brehm8 27.96 q

CAM 11Sydney King9 28.01 q

CAM 12Avery Deringer10 28.04 q

KAM 12Kaylee Czirr11 28.26 q

SKY 12Hannah Hammack12 28.30 q

BG  9Bella Stokes13 28.41

HAN 11Emily Moore14 28.76

RICH 12Danica Lerch15 28.86

KAM 12Sara Christensen*16 29.29

HAN 12Jenna Wade*16 29.29

CAM 11Katrina Le18 29.32

HAN 12Frances Heard19 29.37

KAM 10Olivia Meek20 29.38

HAN  9Katelyn Wolfert21 29.59

CAM 11An Bui22 29.68

CAM 12Madison O'Neal23 29.76

CAM 12Natalie Ge24 29.99

CAM 9Yuna Lee25 30.08

HAN 11Natalie Martin26 30.47

PASC 12Irene Wilkinson27 30.53

SKY 12Clara Rosendale28 30.80

CHI 11Gracie Bolson29 31.39

 
#405  Women 1 mtr Diving

Pool Record: 444.75 2017* Jacqueline Purwins

Meet Record: 444.75 2017! Jacqueline Purwins

State Qual: 32511.60#

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

Finals

CHI 11Sidney Leavens1 295.30   16.0

HAN 10Corinne Hatch2 281.05   13.0

RICH 10Isabelle Zumini3 271.15   12.0

HAN 11Emily Moore4 258.60   11.0

CHI  9Kenzie Gress5 251.40   10.0

CHI  9Ashlin Blair6 196.40   9.0

RICH  9Zoe Marley7 179.65   7.0

 
#405  Women 1 mtr Diving

Pool Record: 444.75 2017* Jacqueline Purwins

Meet Record: 444.75 2017! Jacqueline Purwins

State Qual: 32511.60#

Yr Name         Team Prelim Score

Preliminaries

RICH 10Isabelle Zumini1 211.60 q

CHI 11Sidney Leavens2 209.70 q

HAN 10Corinne Hatch3 208.00 q

CHI  9Kenzie Gress4 187.40 q

HAN 11Emily Moore5 183.25 q

CHI  9Ashlin Blair6 163.70 q

RICH  9Zoe Marley7 125.80 q

 
#406  Women 100 Yard Fly

Pool Record: 56.82 2015* Colleen Woods

Meet Record: 56.82 2015! Colleen Woods

State Qual: 59.60#

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

RICH 12Bryn McGinnis1 59.11#   16.0

27.51 31.60

HAN 12Chamelle Abringe2 1:01.78   13.0

29.10 32.68

U 10Joli Fong3 1:02.14   12.0

28.54 33.60
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A - Final ...   (#406  Women 100 Yard Fly)

U 12Ariel Ammentorp4 1:07.36   11.0

31.33 36.03

CAM 11Jaimie Choi5 1:10.00   10.0

31.85 38.15

RICH 12Beatrice Raugei6 1:10.97   9.0

31.84 39.13

B - Final

CAM 11An Bui7 1:11.77   7.0

34.25 37.52

CAM 11Grace Duffey8 1:12.08   5.0

33.38 38.70

RICH  9Isabelle Vetter9 1:13.24   4.0

33.81 39.43

HAN 10Camilla Douglas10 1:14.30   3.0

34.27 40.03

U 11Minami Eigelberner11 1:14.67   2.0

34.64 40.03

RICH 11Maddie Nemeth12 1:16.72   1.0

33.69 43.03

 
#406  Women 100 Yard Fly

Pool Record: 56.82 2015* Colleen Woods

Meet Record: 56.82 2015! Colleen Woods

State Qual: 59.60#

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

RICH 12Bryn McGinnis1 59.81 q

28.13 31.68

HAN 12Chamelle Abringe2 1:01.78 q

29.12 32.66

U 10Joli Fong3 1:03.72 q

28.92 34.80

U 12Ariel Ammentorp4 1:08.02 q

32.11 35.91

CAM 11Jaimie Choi5 1:10.34 q

32.68 37.66

RICH 12Beatrice Raugei6 1:10.40 q

31.71 38.69

CAM 11Grace Duffey7 1:11.54 q

32.02 39.52

CAM 11An Bui8 1:12.91 q

34.03 38.88

HAN 10Camilla Douglas9 1:13.53 q

34.32 39.21

RICH  9Isabelle Vetter10 1:14.06 q

34.12 39.94

U 11Minami Eigelberner11 1:15.03 q

35.31 39.72

RICH 11Maddie Nemeth12 1:15.62 q

32.82 42.80

CHI 11Sidney Leavens13 1:19.01

34.25 44.76

HAN 12Catriona Rod14 1:23.23

36.70 46.53

SKY 9Rebecca Greenwood15 1:24.89

36.53 48.36

HAN  9Katelyn Wolfert16 1:25.07

37.68 47.39

KAM 12Vivian Magana17 1:26.10

38.86 47.24

PASC 12Deleelah Biebrich18 1:27.39

39.24 48.15

KAM 11Katie Milmore19 1:29.08

38.91 50.17

HAN  9Maya Moore20 1:29.11

41.06 48.05

RICH 10Karrin Wierzchowski21 1:31.13

41.18 49.95

RICH 12Lexi Budge--- X1:22.70

36.75 45.95

 
#407  Women 100 Yard Free

Pool Record: 52.85 2011* Monica Bottelberghe

Meet Record: 53.57 2000! Liya Liu

State Qual: 54.50#

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

U 11Annette Chang1 53.89#   16.0

25.56 28.33

CAM 10Sophia Wade2 57.28   13.0

27.16 30.12

CAM 10Zoe Chapin3 58.64   12.0

27.90 30.74

HAN 10Noelle Landon4 58.89   11.0

27.91 30.98

RICH 10Malia Ciolli5 1:00.05   10.0

29.05 31.00

KAM 12Nicole Ockey6 1:00.59   9.0

28.78 31.81

B - Final

SKY 11Taylor Trahan7 59.46   7.0

28.99 30.47

U  9Joanne Lin8 1:00.12   5.0

28.89 31.23

U 11Kylie Mitcheltree9 1:01.09   4.0

29.09 32.00

RICH 11Anna Brehm10 1:03.17   3.0

29.76 33.41

KAM 12Kaylee Czirr11 1:03.28   2.0

29.41 33.87

CAM 12Avery Deringer12 1:03.60   1.0

30.22 33.38

 
#407  Women 100 Yard Free

Pool Record: 52.85 2011* Monica Bottelberghe

Meet Record: 53.57 2000! Liya Liu

State Qual: 54.50#

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

U 11Annette Chang1 55.93 q

26.02 29.91

CAM 10Sophia Wade2 57.70 q

27.13 30.57

HAN 10Noelle Landon3 58.15 q

28.07 30.08

RICH 10Malia Ciolli4 59.64 q

29.16 30.48

CAM 10Zoe Chapin5 59.74 q

28.07 31.67

KAM 12Nicole Ockey6 1:00.14 q

28.62 31.52

U  9Joanne Lin7 1:00.36 q

28.66 31.70

SKY 11Taylor Trahan8 1:00.37 q

29.21 31.16

U 11Kylie Mitcheltree9 1:00.72 q

28.81 31.91

KAM 12Kaylee Czirr10 1:02.61 q

29.47 33.14

RICH 11Anna Brehm11 1:03.01 q

30.13 32.88

CAM 12Avery Deringer12 1:03.35 q

30.12 33.23

CAM 9Amy Lewis13 1:03.47

30.00 33.47

PASC  9Madison Edwards14 1:05.40

30.81 34.59

HAN 11Olivia Dobson15 1:05.96

30.22 35.74

RICH 12Danica Lerch16 1:06.01

31.75 34.26

KAM 12Sara Christensen17 1:06.71

31.05 35.66

CAM 9Yuna Lee18 1:06.94

32.22 34.72

KAM 10Olivia Meek19 1:07.00

30.42 36.58

PASC 11Emma Sital20 1:07.21

31.83 35.38

SKY 12Clara Rosendale21 1:07.99

32.82 35.17

PASC 12Irene Wilkinson22 1:08.22

32.40 35.82

HAN  9Ashlyn Burnett23 1:10.50

33.92 36.58
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#408  Women 500 Yard Free

Pool Record: 5:00.81 2019* Regan Geldmacher

Meet Record: 5:00.81 2019! Regan Geldmacher

State Qual: 5:22.00#

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

RICH 12Bryn McGinnis1 5:12.45#   16.0

27.94 30.96 31.8031.24

31.90 31.97 32.08 32.02

31.95 30.59

CAM 9Lila McGeachy2 5:34.92   13.0

29.25 32.65 33.9133.48

34.37 34.80 34.40 34.43

34.23 33.40

SKY 11Jordan Moore3 5:48.30   12.0

29.20 32.75 35.8334.56

37.17 36.25 35.82 35.89

35.71 35.12

HAN  9Anikka Peterson4 5:49.46   11.0

31.02 34.26 35.6535.52

35.83 35.62 35.73 36.00

36.74 33.09

U 10Alexia Bravo5 5:52.00   10.0

30.79 34.19 36.2635.51

36.61 36.26 36.68 35.77

35.97 33.96

HAN 12LillyAnn Vo6 6:11.41   9.0

30.78 34.77 38.2137.74

38.62 38.20 38.68 38.43

38.43 37.55

B - Final

U 11Ella Webb7 6:02.15   7.0

31.77 35.29 38.0136.74

36.74 37.68 38.03 37.34

36.42 34.13

HAN 11Sydney Karspeck8 6:06.90   5.0

31.14 36.17 37.7437.19

37.32 37.43 37.95 38.79

38.17 35.00

U 10Marley Johnsen9 6:09.02   4.0

32.00 35.66 38.3537.14

37.79 38.72 38.55 38.43

36.43 35.95

CAM 12Jordan Harris10 6:30.58   3.0

33.09 37.46 40.2538.85

40.73 40.50 40.26 40.41

40.11 38.92

KAM 10Anna St. Hilaire11 6:31.76   2.0

35.01 39.39 40.1440.54

40.22 39.59 39.73 39.84

39.71 37.59

RICH 11Maddie Nemeth12 6:44.88   1.0

35.21 38.82 41.4439.93

41.75 42.38 42.28 41.92

41.60 39.55

 
#408  Women 500 Yard Free

Pool Record: 5:00.81 2019* Regan Geldmacher

Meet Record: 5:00.81 2019! Regan Geldmacher

State Qual: 5:22.00#

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

RICH 12Bryn McGinnis1 5:14.57# q

28.55 31.46 32.2431.95

32.15 32.25 32.07 31.65

31.56 30.69

CAM 9Lila McGeachy2 5:38.43 q

30.23 33.57 34.0734.62

34.73 34.50 34.42 34.26

34.36 33.67

U 10Alexia Bravo3 5:49.74 q

30.47 33.73 34.8734.75

35.52 36.52 36.52 36.36

36.31 34.69

SKY 11Jordan Moore4 5:53.07 q

31.23 34.44 35.8534.98

35.92 36.16 35.82 36.34

37.18 35.15

HAN  9Anikka Peterson5 5:53.86 q

31.66 34.35 37.0036.49

35.92 35.29 36.57 36.42

36.47 33.69

HAN 12LillyAnn Vo6 6:04.86 q

30.94 35.22 37.0636.55

37.72 37.80 37.31 37.82

37.43 37.01

U 11Ella Webb7 6:06.60 q

31.34 35.37 37.3336.85

37.51 38.31 38.00 38.72

37.46 35.71

U 10Marley Johnsen8 6:07.32 q

32.68 36.01 37.6136.42

37.54 37.79 38.10 38.49

36.81 35.87

HAN 11Sydney Karspeck9 6:12.48 q

31.21 35.82 38.1637.39

38.27 39.26 38.41 38.74

38.74 36.48

KAM 10Anna St. Hilaire10 6:32.42 q

34.93 39.29 39.7340.04

40.10 40.32 40.24 40.11

39.63 38.03

RICH 11Maddie Nemeth11 6:34.96 q

35.54 38.67 40.6039.75

40.84 40.92 41.01 40.92

39.36 37.35

CAM 12Jordan Harris12 6:35.59 q

32.78 38.20 40.2639.92

40.56 40.78 41.04 40.68

41.71 39.66

RICH 10Darrah Lerch13 6:40.03

36.08 41.09 41.0041.20

41.02 42.22 39.85 40.73

40.38 36.46

CAM 10Jenna Harris14 7:03.28

37.98 42.44 43.8842.64

43.35 43.12 43.22 16.48

26.74 1:23.43

CAM 11Madelin McArthur15 7:12.66

37.72 42.18 44.3843.27

44.86 45.35 44.03 44.11

43.90 42.86

HAN 12Catriona Rod16 7:17.45

34.90 41.24 45.7645.32

46.42 45.81 46.62 45.52

44.95 40.91

 
#409  Women 200 Yard Free Relay

Pool Record: 1:41.05 2018* Hanford High School

K Younkin, K Burck, M Vincent, R Geldmacher

Meet Record: 1:41.05 2018! Hanford High School

K Younkin, K Burck, M Vincent, R Geldmacher

State Qual: 1:42.50#

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

U1 1:44.01   32.0

Joli Fong 10 Ariel Ammentorp 12

Joanne Lin 9 Annette Chang 11

25.89 26.84 24.1127.17

CAM2 1:46.78   26.0

Sophia Wade 10 Sydney King 11

Zoe Chapin 10 Campbell Deringer 11

26.74 27.81 25.5426.69

KAM3 1:53.69   24.0

Kaylee Czirr 12 Sara Christensen 12

Olivia Meek 10 Nicole Ockey 12

28.24 29.22 27.7028.53

SKY4 1:53.77   22.0

Taylor Trahan 11 Hannah Hammack 12

Sophie Cadran 12 Jordan Moore 11

28.08 28.88 27.4429.37

HAN5 1:54.15   20.0

Sydney Karspeck 11 Jenna Wade 12

Emily Moore 11 Olivia Dobson 11

27.94 28.00 29.5328.68

RICH6 1:56.01   18.0

Anna Brehm 11 Danica Lerch 12

Darrah Lerch 10 Maddie Nemeth 11

28.57 28.52 29.4629.46

B - Final

PASC7 2:04.10   14.0

Irene Wilkinson 12 Deleelah Biebrich 12

Emma Sital 11 Madison Edwards 9

31.04 32.34 29.2331.49
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Results
B - Final ...   (#409  Women 200 Yard Free Relay)

BG8 2:07.82   10.0

Lily Cooper 10 Emma Johnson 9

Chloe Porter 11 Bella Stokes 9

28.74 40.51 19.8438.73

CHI9 2:09.32   8.0

Sidney Leavens 11 Abigail Hernandez 12

Ashlin Blair 9 Addison Kelley 9

30.01 34.01 32.9632.34

 
#409  Women 200 Yard Free Relay

Pool Record: 1:41.05 2018* Hanford High School

K Younkin, K Burck, M Vincent, R Geldmacher

Meet Record: 1:41.05 2018! Hanford High School

K Younkin, K Burck, M Vincent, R Geldmacher

State Qual: 1:42.50#

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

U1 1:45.55 q

Joli Fong 10 Ariel Ammentorp 12

Joanne Lin 9 Annette Chang 11

26.41 27.29 24.6927.16

CAM2 1:48.24 q

Campbell Deringer 11 Sydney King 11

Zoe Chapin 10 Sophia Wade 10

25.67 28.18 27.3927.00

KAM3 1:54.16 q

Kaylee Czirr 12 Sara Christensen 12

Olivia Meek 10 Nicole Ockey 12

28.33 28.73 27.9229.18

HAN4 1:56.84 q

Sydney Karspeck 11 Jenna Wade 12

Emily Moore 11 Olivia Dobson 11

28.47 29.88 29.3929.10

RICH5 1:57.11 q

Beatrice Raugei 12 Anna Brehm 11

Darrah Lerch 10 Danica Lerch 12

28.59 28.54 30.0129.97

SKY6 1:58.03 q

Taylor Trahan 11 Clara Rosendale 12

Sophie Cadran 12 Jordan Moore 11

28.93 31.58 28.1429.38

PASC7 2:06.73 q

Irene Wilkinson 12 Deleelah Biebrich 12

Emma Sital 11 Madison Edwards 9

31.88 33.77 29.4331.65

BG8 2:12.46 q

Lily Cooper 10 Chloe Porter 11

Emma Johnson 9 Bella Stokes 9

28.89 32.86 28.9941.72

CHI9 2:12.53 q

Sidney Leavens 11 Abigail Hernandez 12

Ashlin Blair 9 Addison Kelley 9

30.36 35.36 34.3132.50

 
#410  Women 100 Yard Back

Pool Record: 59.21 2019* Laurel Skorina

Meet Record: 59.21 2019! Laurel Skorina

State Qual: 1:00.40#

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BG 11Nina Uchtmann1 1:03.60   16.0

30.58 33.02

U 10Joli Fong2 1:04.17   13.0

31.00 33.17

HAN 12Cameron Rutherford3 1:04.21   12.0

29.79 34.42

U 10Alexia Bravo4 1:04.27   11.0

31.05 33.22

RICH 12Sydney Willford5 1:06.55   10.0

31.85 34.70

CAM 10Karli Kiesenhofer6 1:06.69   9.0

32.52 34.17

B - Final

U 11Christine Chang7 1:07.85   7.0

32.61 35.24

SKY 12Hannah Hammack8 1:11.03   5.0

34.51 36.52

HAN 10Bridget Rutherford9 1:11.62   4.0

34.87 36.75

CAM 11Jennifer Gonzales Corona10 1:11.66   3.0

34.34 37.32

CAM 12Jordan Harris11 1:13.93   2.0

35.46 38.47

BG 10Lily Cooper12 1:13.97   1.0

35.46 38.51

 
#410  Women 100 Yard Back

Pool Record: 59.21 2019* Laurel Skorina

Meet Record: 59.21 2019! Laurel Skorina

State Qual: 1:00.40#

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

HAN 12Cameron Rutherford1 1:03.32 q

30.09 33.23

U 10Alexia Bravo2 1:04.12 q

30.94 33.18

BG 11Nina Uchtmann3 1:04.36 q

30.76 33.60

U 10Joli Fong4 1:04.91 q

31.09 33.82

RICH 12Sydney Willford5 1:05.38 q

31.30 34.08

CAM 10Karli Kiesenhofer6 1:07.09 q

32.52 34.57

U 11Christine Chang7 1:08.24 q

32.58 35.66

SKY 12Hannah Hammack8 1:11.21 q

34.41 36.80

HAN 10Bridget Rutherford9 1:11.59 q

35.06 36.53

CAM 11Jennifer Gonzales Corona10 1:11.83 q

34.91 36.92

BG 10Lily Cooper11 1:14.91 q

36.30 38.61

CAM 12Jordan Harris12 1:15.06 q

36.06 39.00

CAM 12Madison O'Neal13 1:16.74

36.94 39.80

RICH 10Victoria Coffman14 1:17.15

37.25 39.90

CAM 9Issie Dean15 1:17.63

37.23 40.40

SKY 9Rebecca Greenwood16 1:17.93

1:18.02

HAN 12Frances Heard17 1:18.30

38.03 40.27

CHI  9Kenzie Gress18 1:19.69

36.97 42.72

CAM 11Katrina Le19 1:19.71

37.22 42.49

CAM 9Shalaka Deshpande20 1:22.27

39.47 42.80

PASC 11Madison Elizondo21 1:22.39

39.89 42.50

RICH 11Myah Genetti22 1:24.14

40.24 43.90

 
#411  Women 100 Yard Breast

Pool Record: 1:06.48 2018* Lillian Thurber

Meet Record: 1:07.75 2019! Campbell Deringer

State Qual: 1:08.25#

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CAM 11Campbell Deringer1 1:07.91#   16.0

31.60 36.31

U 11Jean Lin2 1:12.34   13.0

33.90 38.44

U 11Nicole Adams3 1:13.57   12.0

34.42 39.15

U 11Ella Webb4 1:16.78   11.0

36.68 40.10

RICH 11Greta Varga5 1:17.28   10.0

36.67 40.61

CAM 10Heather Wu6 1:18.92   9.0

37.47 41.45

B - Final

HAN 12LillyAnn Vo7 1:18.62   7.0

36.44 42.18

CAM 12Madison Palek8 1:19.86   5.0

37.80 42.06

HAN  9Audrey Xu9 1:20.55   4.0

38.57 41.98

CAM 12Natalie Ge10 1:21.11   3.0

38.95 42.16
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Results
B - Final ...   (#411  Women 100 Yard Breast)

HAN 10Camilla Douglas11 1:21.71   2.0

39.53 42.18

RICH  9Kaitlyn Prigge12 1:22.44   1.0

38.32 44.12

 
#411  Women 100 Yard Breast

Pool Record: 1:06.48 2018* Lillian Thurber

Meet Record: 1:07.75 2019! Campbell Deringer

State Qual: 1:08.25#

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CAM 11Campbell Deringer1 1:07.81# q

31.52 36.29

U 11Jean Lin2 1:12.49 q

34.20 38.29

U 11Nicole Adams3 1:13.26 q

34.68 38.58

RICH 11Greta Varga4 1:16.26 q

36.07 40.19

U 11Ella Webb5 1:17.63 q

36.84 40.79

CAM 10Heather Wu6 1:19.66 q

37.72 41.94

HAN 12LillyAnn Vo7 1:19.92 q

37.34 42.58

HAN  9Audrey Xu*8 1:20.29 q

37.89 42.40

CAM 12Natalie Ge*8 1:20.29 q

38.25 42.04

CAM 12Madison Palek10 1:20.59 q

38.13 42.46

RICH  9Kaitlyn Prigge11 1:21.32 q

38.40 42.92

HAN 10Camilla Douglas12 1:21.63 q

38.80 42.83

BG  9Bella Stokes13 1:22.10

37.43 44.67

SKY 12Sophie Cadran14 1:23.33

38.03 45.30

RICH 12Ellie Hunter15 1:26.21

39.60 46.61

CHI  9Ashlin Blair16 1:27.46

41.43 46.03

CHI 11Gracie Bolson17 1:27.64

40.60 47.04

KAM 10Sophie Mundy18 1:29.23

42.33 46.90

RICH 10Darrah Lerch19 1:29.30

43.82 45.48

RICH 12Lexi Budge20 1:30.31

44.24 46.07

CAM 10Zoe Dougher--- X1:22.48

38.01 44.47

 
#412  Women 400 Yard Free Relay

Pool Record: 3:40.21 2017* Walla Walla High School

L Skorina, H Ruff, K Hartley, P Gardner

Meet Record: 3:40.21 2017! Walla Walla High School

L Skorina, H Ruff, K Hartley, P Gardner

State Qual: 3:45.90#

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

HAN1 3:54.28   32.0

Noelle Landon 10 Anikka Peterson 9

Cameron Rutherford 12 Chamelle Abringe 12

28.42 59.19 58.4116.57

27.45 58.64 27.59 58.04

RICH2 3:55.97   26.0

Malia Ciolli 10 Beatrice Raugei 12

Sydney Willford 12 Bryn McGinnis 12

29.54 1:01.50 1:02.2429.63

27.12 57.13 55.21 55.10

U3 3:58.83   24.0

Jean Lin 11 Joanne Lin 9

Nicole Adams 11 Marley Johnsen 10

28.46 59.45 59.3328.31

27.95 59.07 28.66 1:00.98

CAM4 4:00.82   22.0

Lila McGeachy 9 Jennifer Gonzales Corona 11

Karli Kiesenhofer 10 Zoe Chapin 10

29.81 1:02.17 1:00.1428.34

28.40 59.94 27.58 58.57

BG5 4:20.58   20.0

Lily Cooper 10 Bella Stokes 9

Chloe Porter 11 Nina Uchtmann 11

29.78 1:02.04 1:05.4029.66

35.02 1:13.03 28.68 1:00.11

PASC6 4:36.48   18.0

Irene Wilkinson 12 Emma Sital 11

Madison Elizondo 11 Madison Edwards 9

32.53 1:09.06 1:19.8832.32

23.12 1:02.16 30.03 1:05.38

B - Final

SKY7 4:48.94   14.0

Rebecca Greenwood 9 Taylor Lander 12

Emily Wang 12 Clara Rosendale 12

32.81 1:08.85 1:19.4937.29

34.53 1:11.66 32.71 1:08.94

CHI8 4:52.20   10.0

Addison Kelley 9 Aubrey Bleazard 11

Abigail Hernandez 12 Kenzie Gress 9

35.71 1:14.69 1:11.9633.42

37.74 1:17.44 32.11 1:08.11

 
#412  Women 400 Yard Free Relay

Pool Record: 3:40.21 2017* Walla Walla High School

L Skorina, H Ruff, K Hartley, P Gardner

Meet Record: 3:40.21 2017! Walla Walla High School

L Skorina, H Ruff, K Hartley, P Gardner

State Qual: 3:45.90#

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

HAN1 3:56.53 q

Noelle Landon 10 Anikka Peterson 9

Cameron Rutherford 12 Chamelle Abringe 12

28.16 58.83 1:00.4315.78

27.79 58.97 27.67 58.30

U2 3:58.09 q

Jean Lin 11 Joanne Lin 9

Nicole Adams 11 Marley Johnsen 10

27.96 58.81 1:00.1228.54

28.17 59.02 28.56 1:00.14

RICH3 3:58.39 q

Malia Ciolli 10 Maddie Nemeth 11

Sydney Willford 12 Bryn McGinnis 12

29.07 1:00.04 57.9627.48

30.12 1:04.28 26.59 56.11

CAM4 4:02.11 q

Lila McGeachy 9 Jennifer Gonzales Corona 11

Karli Kiesenhofer 10 Zoe Chapin 10

29.77 1:02.23 1:00.4828.52

28.24 59.88 27.93 59.52

BG5 4:27.17 q

Nina Uchtmann 11 Lily Cooper 10

Chloe Porter 11 Bella Stokes 9

28.86 59.36 1:04.0829.81

34.80 1:14.37 31.37 1:09.36

PASC6 4:52.27 q

Irene Wilkinson 12 Emma Sital 11

Madison Elizondo 11 Madison Edwards 9

34.77 1:13.71 1:13.7934.24

16.63 36.26 1:12.33 1:48.51

SKY7 4:55.76 q

Rebecca Greenwood 9 Taylor Lander 12

Emily Wang 12 Clara Rosendale 12

34.31 1:13.15 1:18.8636.49

34.76 1:13.57 33.59 1:10.18

CHI8 5:03.22 q

Addison Kelley 9 Aubrey Bleazard 11

Abigail Hernandez 12 Gracie Bolson 11

36.90 1:16.45 1:14.0734.44

38.28 1:19.45 34.34 1:13.25

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 412

1. Union High School 299

2. Camas High School 270

3. Hanford High School 229

4. Richland High School 187



Newport High School HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 10:11 PM  11/6/2021  Page 7

2021 Girls 4A District IV  VIII Championships

Kelso High School

Results
(Scores - Women)

5. Skyview High School 102

6. Chiawana High School 71

7. Battle Ground High School 63

8. Kamiakin High School 51

9. Pasco High School 32


